

Haryana Public Service Commission

Bays No. 1-10, Block-B, Sector-4, Panchkula

## ANNOUNCEMENT

In continuation to the announcement dated 12.11.2021 regarding conduct of Interviews for the posts of i) Scientist-B in Haryana State Pollution Control Board (Advt. No. 5(iii) of 2017), ii) Scientist-B in Haryana State Pollution Control Board (Advt. No. 5(iv) of 2018), iii) Audit Officer, Cooperative Societies in Cooperation Department (Advt. No. 2(ii) of 2018-19, iv) Assistant Professor (College Cadre) – Punjabi & Chemistry in Higher Education Department (Advt. No. 1 of 2019) on 23.11.2021, 24.11.2021 & 25.11.2021, it is hereby announced for the general information of the candidates that the Commission has reconsidered the matter and decided to **postpone the aforesaid Interviews** due to administrative reasons. Further schedule of interview for the aforesaid posts, as and when fixed, will be displayed on Commission's website.

Dated: 20.11.2021

Secretar

Haryana Public Service Commission Panchkula